Oklahoma Housing Stability Program Construction Loan Fee Schedule
OHFA has contracted with Oklahoma City Abstract & Title Company to provide title services for all construction loans issued under the Housing Stability Program. An outline of the title fees that can be expected to be incurred for a loan closing are provided below. Additional fees may be incurred. Please be aware that some of these fees depend on the number of units and the location of the development.
Title & Closing Fees:
Closing fee:		$150
Title Services:	$100
Exam:			$150
Filing: 	$125
Mortgage Cert:	$5
Title insurance:	Varies by loan amount – 25% Discount on all files

Below is a sample calculation for the cost of title insurance based on a $3-million-dollar loan:

There is a base flat rate for policies up to $430,000, which is $1,340.00. For policies in excess of $430,000.00, there will be an additional cost of $2.00 per thousand dollars of coverage.

$3,000,000 - $430,000 = $2,570,000 
$2,570*$2 per thousand = $5,140
$5,140 + $1,340 (base rate) = $6,480
$6,480 x .75 = $4,860 (Title Insurance is discounted by 25% via the contract OHFA has with OCA)

$4,860 would be the cost of title insurance (with the discount) on a $3,000,000 loan. 

Abstracting:                 	Varies by County and number of abstracts
Final title report/GAP:	Varies by County and number of abstracts
E-file:                               	$5 per documents in counties that allow e-filing. Typically, $15 (Mtg, AOR, UCC)

[bookmark: _Hlk187841987]Prior to closing, OHFA will order an Appraisal Report of the proposed property, the cost of this will vary by development location and number of units, but will range from $2,500 to $5,000.
For Oklahoma Increased Housing Program Loans, OHFA will require and order a Phase 1 Environmental Assessment of the site on which the proposed development will be located. The cost of this will vary by location, but will range from $1,800 to $5,000.
Post-closing, OHFA will require the following items that will be included on the settlement statement at closing, and it will be the borrower’s responsibility to pay for these items:
A clean pre-construction survey (to be ordered by Oklahoma City Abstract & Title Company) showing that no liens have been filed on the property. Construction cannot commence until OHFA has received this survey. The cost of this ranges from $50 - $225 per structure, and this cost will be included on the settlement statement at closing.

Foundation Surveys (to be ordered by Oklahoma City Abstract & Title Company) for each structure that is built once the foundations have been poured. The cost of this ranges from $100 - $325 per structure, and this cost will be included on the settlement statement at closing.

 A date down endorsement (to be ordered by Oklahoma City Abstract & Title Company) to extend the Title Policy and coverage every time a draw request is made and processed. The cost of these is $75 per draw, unless otherwise specified by County. Initially, the cost of 10 of these will be included on the settlement statement at closing, totaling $750. Any additional date down endorsements beyond this will be invoiced to the borrower.

